PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Scott Daniel Feldman-Peabody | 03/25/2010 |
| Jennifer Ann Drayton | 03/26/2010 |
| Robert Dwayne Gossman | 03/25/2010 |
| Mehran Sadeghi | 03/26/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PrimeStar Solar, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 14401 West 65th Way, Unit B. |
| City: | Arvada |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80004 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12750056 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 242629 (PRSS-23) |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alan R. Marshall |

Total Attachments: 5

source=242629_PRSS23_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024161 FRAME: 0753 OF \$40.00 12/50056

501134468

source=242629_PRSS23_Assignment#page2.tif source=242629_PRSS23_Assignment#page3.tif source=242629_PRSS23_Assignment#page4.tif source=242629_PRSS23_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024161 FRAME: 0754

DOCKET NO: 242629 (PRSS-23)

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an employee agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Scott Daniel Feldman-Peabody, Golden, Colorado, United States of America Jennifer Ann Drayton Golden, Colorado, United States of America Robert Dwayne Gossman, Aurora, Colorado, United States of America Mehran Sadeghi, Orpington, Kent, United Kingdom

hereby sell and assign to **PrimeStar Solar, Inc., a Colorado Corporation**, having an address at 14401 West 65th Way, Unit B, Arvada, Colorado 80004, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHODS OF FORMING A CONDUCTIVE TRANSPARENT OXIDE FILM LAYER FOR USE IN A CADMIUM TELLURIDE BASED THIN FILM PHOTOVOLTAIC DEVICE

| \boxtimes | executed concurrently herewith, | |
|-------------|--|---------|
| | filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial | Number] |

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

| INVENTOR 1 | |
|--|--|
| Signature: Scott Daniel Feldman-Peabody | Date: 3/25/2010 |
| Witnessed by: Wol A DU Signature | Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
| Wes Dobson Printed Name of Witness | |
| Witnessed by:Signature | Date: 3/25/2010 |
| Printed Name of Witness | |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I | F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY |
| OCONON DELEGINO NO CONTENT | |
| | |
| | Date: |
| Scott Daniel Feldman-Peabody | The state of the s |
| | |
| | |
| STATE OF | |
| county of | |
| COUNTY OF | |
| Scott Daniel Feldman-Peabody, to me personal | ore me personally came the above-named ly known as the individual who executed the foregoing secuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein |
| | |
| Seal | (Notary Public) |
| | |

Page 2 of 5

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
@ 2007 General Electric Company, Effective 7 June 2007

| INVENTOR 2 | |
|--|--|
| Signature: Ounder Conniber Sennifer Ann Drayton | Date: 3/26/2010 |
| Witnessed by: New Ninbank Signature | Date: 3/26/2010 |
| Printed Name of Witness | |
| Witnessed by Signature | Date: 3-26-2010 |
| Fritz M Schulmeyer Printed Name of Witness | |
| | ILY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE OF | LT IF SIGNING IN FIXESCINCE OF A NOTAGO |
| | |
| | Date: |
| Jennifer Ann Drayton | |
| | |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF | |
| Thisday of, Jennifer Ann Drayton, to me personally kn assignment, who acknowledged to me that he set forth. | before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein |
| Soul | |
| Seal | (Notary Public) |

Page 3 of 5

| INVENTOR 3 | | |
|---|---|-------|
| Signature: Robert Dwayne Gossman | Date: 3/25/10 | |
| Witnessed by: At 13/2 Signature | Date: 3/25/20/0 | |
| Potrick O'Keele | | |
| Printed Name of Witness | AMANIN . | |
| | The first of the Line of the second | |
| Witnessed by: | Date: 3/25/2010 | |
| Signature | | |
| EDWARN DEWISON | | |
| Printed Name of Witness | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | IIIV IE GIGUINGIU BREGEUGE GEA MOTARY | |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON | NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY | |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON | NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY | |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON | | |
| | NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: | |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON Robert Dwayne Gossman | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Robert Dwayne Gossman STATE OF SS. | | |
| Robert Dwayne Gossman STATE OF | | |
| Robert Dwayne Gossman STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF | Date: | |
| Robert Dwayne Gossman STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of Robert Dwayne Gossman, to me personal assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/ | | erein |
| Robert Dwayne Gossman STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of Robert Dwayne Gossman, to me gersonal | before me personally came the above-named | erein |
| Robert Dwayne Gossman STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of Robert Dwayne Gossman, to me personal assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/ | before me personally came the above-named | erein |

Page 4 of 5

DOCKET NO: 242629 (PRSS-23)

| INVENTOR 4 | al a |
|---|---|
| Signature: Mehran Sadeghi | Date: 28th March 2010 |
| Witnessed by: A Sceleafle. Signature | Dale: 26 March 2010 |
| A. SADECI HZ Printed Name of Witness | |
| Witnessed by: R. Q. Tollows | Date: 26 March 2010 |
| R. C. TOLLEY Printed Name of Witness | |
| | |
| SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG | NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY |
| | |
| | |
| | Oate: |
| Mehran Sadeghi | Date: |
| Mehran Sadeghi | Date: |
| | Oate: |
| STATE OF | Date: |
| STATE OF | Date: |
| STATE OF ss. | |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of before m Mehren Sadenhi to me personally known as the individ | e personally came the above-named |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of before m Mehren Sadenhi to me personally known as the individ | |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF This dey of before m Mehran Sadeghi, to me personally known as the individual assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute | e personally came the above-named |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF This dey of before m Mehran Sadeghi, to me personally known as the individual assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute | e personally came the above-named rai who executed the foregoing d the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of before m Mehran Sadeghi, to me personally known as the individual assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute set forth. | e personally came the above-named |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of before m Mehran Sadeghi, to me personally known as the individual assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute set forth. | e personally came the above-named rai who executed the foregoing d the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of before m Mehran Sadeghi, to me personally known as the individual assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute set forth. | e personally came the above-named rai who executed the foregoing d the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein |
| STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of before m Mehran Sadeghi, to me personally known as the individual assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute set forth. | e personally came the above-named rai who executed the foregoing d the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein |

Page 5 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers © 2007 General Electric Company, Effective 7 June 2007

RECORDED: 03/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024161 FRAME: 0759